503651784 01/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3698418 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL C. LAMBERTSON JR.	01/08/2016
WILLIAM PAVILONIS	01/11/2016
REID C. PARKS	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
Street Address:	101 W. PROSPECT AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29542399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com **Correspondent Name:** TUCKER ELLIS LLP Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-7213**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013721-000007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARLOS P. GARRITANO SIGNATURE: /CARLOS P. GARRITANO/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=19386_Lambertson1#page1.tif

source=19386_Parks#page1.tif source=19386 Pavilonis1#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0770** 503651784

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

<u> </u>
Title of Invention: COATING APPLICATOR HANDLE
I, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr., of Aurora, County of Portage, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application or PCT application number 29/542,399, filed on October 14, 2015.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).19386, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 84 day of 300 day of 3016. By: Wichael C. Lambertson, Jr. Address: 1241 Bryce Aye Aurora, Ohio 44202
State of Ohio)
)ss: County of Cuyahoga)
Bestunging this and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed. Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0771

DECLARATION AND ASSESSMENT

	File of Invention: CDATING APPLICATOR HANGE.
1.1	<u>Land C. Parks.</u> of <u>Later Occurry</u> . County of <u>Carchamas</u> . State of Oragon, declare that this declaration is directed to:
	United States Patent Application filed herowith, or
	United Scales application or PCT application number 29(582,29), filed on Ostaber 14,2015
73s još	e above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original attention in the application.
ī.	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above ideas fied application, including the claims.
)): (80)	ercby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
of Wi Sig and Co	beress, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum- one Delland (S100) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SERRWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a operation of Object belong as principal office and place of business at Covered. Object I bench a suggest to THE SERRWIN- ILLIAMS COMPANY, in successors and assigns, the entire right, this and intensit in and to said improvements in the United and its territories, and all lowers countries, and in, to and endow the application for Letters Parent of the United States disclosure and its territories, and all lowers countries, and in, to and only one United States disclosure and the supplication of the Country I and the angle of the Country and in, to and only the install on any forces prints, and in, to and other any Letters Parent of the Country and the property country which may be installed in any of such
8/8	of Cortica grant to THE STEEN WING WILLIAMS COMPANY in necessary and accigns, the right to claim for any of the affective and applications any privileges available angles Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the association in the expansion which said applications are first.
C0 (X	nd I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patrick, and appropriately empressed officials of lowige natures, to lower Letters Patrick or Patrick upon the aforesaid application or applications to TIB: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS IMPANY, alonesaid, its successors and assigns, as assigner of my color right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN.	(WITNESS WHEREOF, I have however my band and said this 13% day of 3255, and 574, an
	m <u>L. 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 </u>
	Name: Reid C. Patkii
	Addrew 11911 Nigya Dire
	Lake Consum 97024
886	me of Oregon)
8°%)ss: susty of Clackumus)
æ	Before mc, this <u>13.744</u> day of <u>JA ALLACA</u> , 2016, came <u>Bold C. Parks,</u> to me known to be the person names bressid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and dood.
	(SEAL) // /
	COTTICIAL STAMP MELISSA PRICY ACTIVITY PUSIC CONSISSION COMMISSION ACTIVITY MUSICINE EXPRESS AME 20, 2018

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0772

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: COATING APPLICATOR HANDLE
I, William Pavilonis, of Westlake. County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application or PCT application number 29/542,399, filed on October 14, 2015.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).19386, and in, to and under any Reissue; Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day or Tan LARY, 2016. By: William January.
Name: William Pavilonis
Address: 29803 Adams Lane
Westlake, Ohio 44145
State of Ohio) Iss:
County of Cuyahoga Before me, this day of Autor (2016, came William Pavilonis, to me known to be the person
named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL) Notary Public ELIZABETH BARKS
flotary Public - State of Ohio
Recorded in Lake County My commission expires March 24, 2018 PATENT